HB0465/763229/1

BY: Delegate Jennings

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 465

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 26, after "laws;" insert "providing that this Act does not apply in Harford County;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, after line 21, insert:

"THIS PART XI OF THIS SUBTITLE DOES NOT APPLY IN HARFORD COUNTY.

<u>5-595.3.</u>".

On page 4, in line 13, strike "5-595.3." and substitute "5-595.4.".

On page 5, in line 30, strike "5-595.4." and substitute "5-595.5.".

On page 6, in lines 6 and 13, strike "5-595.5." and "5-595.6.", respectively, and substitute " $\underline{5-595.6}$." and " $\underline{5-595.6}$." and " $\underline{5-595.7}$.", respectively.